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Site contact details

Royal Perth Bentley Group

Royal Perth Hospital

Address
197 Wellington Street
Perth WA 6000

Postal address
GPO Box X2213
Perth WA 6847

Telephone (08) 9224 2244
Fax (08) 9224 3511
roh.health.wa.gov.au

Bentley Health Service

Address
18 — 56 Mills Street
Bentley WA 6102

Postal address
PO Box 158
Bentley WA 6982

Telephone (08) 9416 3666
Fax (08) 9416 3711
bhs.health.wa.gov.au

Armadale Kalamunda Group

Armadale Health Service

Address
3056 Albany Highway
Mount Nasura WA 6112

Postal address
PO Box 460
Armadale WA 6992

Telephone (08) 9391 2000
Fax (08) 9391 2149
ahs.health.wa.gov.au

Kalamunda Hospital

Address
Elizabeth Street
Kalamunda WA 6076

Postal address
PO Box 243
Kalamunda WA 6926

Telephone (08) 9257 8100
Fax (08) 9293 2488

St John of God Health Care (SJGHC)

St John of God Midland Public Hospital

Address
1 Clayton Street
Midland WA 6056

Postal address
GPO Box 1254
Midland WA 6936

Telephone (08) 9462 4000

Fax (08) 9462 4050

Email info.midland@sjog.org.au
sjog.org.au/midland



https://rph.health.wa.gov.au/
https://bhs.health.wa.gov.au/
https://ahs.health.wa.gov.au/
Excellence Symposium photos...

Acronyms index

Acronym In full

AHCAG Aboriginal Health Community Advisory Group
AHS Armadale Health Service

AKG Armadale Kalamunda Group

ATS Australasian Triage Scale

BHS Bentley Health Service

CalD Culturally and linguistically diverse

CE Chief Executive

Co-HIVE Community Health In a Virtual Environment
DDI Data and Digital Innovation

DG Director General

DoH Department of Health

ED Emergency Department

EDI Equity, diversity and inclusion

EMHS East Metropolitan Health Service

EMMs Electronic Medication Management solution
GP General Practitioner

HABSI Hospital acquired blood stream infection
HAI Healthcare associated infection

HIVE Health In a Virtual Environment

HR Human resources

Acronym
HSP
ICT
ICU
IPAA
KH
KPI
MHU
OBM
PPE
PSC
RAT
RPBG
RPH
SJGMPH
WA
WAU
WEAT
WEST
WHS
WoW

In full

Health Service Provider

Information and communication technology
Intensive Care Unit

Institute of Public Administration Australia
Kalamunda Hospital

Key Performance Indicator

Mental Health Unit

Outcome Based Management

Personal protective equipment

Public Sector Commission

Rapid Antigen Test

Royal Perth Bentley Group

Royal Perth Hospital

St John of God Midland Public Hospital
Western Australia

Weighted activity unit

WA Emergency Access Target

WA Elective Services Target

Work health and safety

Workstation on wheels



Board and committee remuneration

EMHS Board

Position

Chair
Deputy Chair

Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member

TOTAL

Name :Zlglzzzration

lan Smith Sessional
Debra Zanella Sessional
Ross Keesing Sessional
E;Tfljsrlweeyr Sessional
Denise Glennon Sessional
Amanda Sessional
Gadsdon

Laura Colvin Sessional
Peter Forbes Sessional
Pia Turcinov Sessional
Melissa Parke Sessional

*includes superannuation

Period of
membership in
2021-22

12 months
12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months
12 months
12 months

12 months

remuneration in
2021-22 ($)*

83,585
45,971
45,971

45,971
45,971
45,971

45,971
45,971
45,971
45,971
497,324



Human Research Ethics Committee (HREC)

Position

Chair (until 30
January 2022)

Chair (from 31
January 2022)

Medical research

Lay person (M)
Lay person (M)
Lay person (F)
Lay person (F)

Professional care
member

Professional care
member

Pastoral care

Lawyer
Lawyer

Medical research
Medical research
Medical research
Medical research

TOTAL

Name

Frank van
Bockxmeer

Stephen
MacDonald

Stephen
MacDonald

Hamish Milne
Paul Hansen
Helen Walsh

Grace Moro
Wayne Epton

Jonathon
Burcham

Michael Hertz
Stephen Sparkes

Elizabeth
Maynard

Ramin Gharbi
Dieter Weber
Janice Fogarty

Xavier Fiorilla

Type of
remuneration*

Sessional

*k

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Period of
membership in
2021-22

7 months

5 months

7 months

12 months
10 months
12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months
12 months

12 months
12 months
12 months

12 months

*n/a = aside from the Chair, HREC members do not receive payment
**n/a = WA Health employee, not eligible for payment

Total
remuneration in
2021-22 ($)

10,960

o

o o o o

10,960

RPH Animal Ethics Committee

Position

Chair

Category A (vet)
Category B
(animal-based
research)

Category B
Deputy

Category C
(animal welfare)

Category C
Deputy

Category D
(community)

Executive officer

TOTAL

Name*

Member 1

Member 2

Member 3

Member 4

Member 5

Member 6

Member 7

Member 8

Type of
remuneration**

Annual

Per meeting

n/a

Per meeting

Per meeting

Per meeting

Per meeting

n/a

Period of
membership in
2021-22

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

*personal details suppressed with permission from the Minister for Health
**n/a = WA Health employee, not eligible for payment

Total

remuneration in

2021-22 ($)

5234
0

600

600

6434



Cultural Security Working Group

Position

Chair
Member
Member

Member

Member

Member
Member

TOTAL

Name

Denese Griffin
Kerry Thorne
Delson Stokes
Fred Penny

Raelene
Hayward

Leon Hayward

Jim Morrison

Type of
remuneration*

Period of
membership in

Total
remuneration in

n/a
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Per meeting

*n/a = WA Health employee, not eligible for payment

2021-22
12 months
12 months
12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

2021-22 ($)

105
164
1056

94

94
94
656

AHCAG - Aboriginal men health support network working group

Position

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

TOTAL

Name

Bernard Riley
Athol Michael
Rex Wright
Lester Morrison
LLeon Hayward

Robert Johns

Type of
remuneration

Period of
membership in

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Aboriginal workforce working group

2021-22
2 months
2 months
2 months
2 months
2 months

2 months

Total
remuneration in
2021-22 ($)

225

Position

Chair

Vice Chair

Member

Member
Member

TOTAL

Name

Barbara
McGillivray

Kerry Thorne

Tammy Bennell-

Yarran
Gail Wynne

Delson Stokes

Type of
remuneration

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Per meeting

Period of
membership in
2021-22
12 months
12 months

12 months

12 months

12 months

Total
remuneration in
2021-22 ($)

220

290



AHCAG Aboriginal community forum working group

Position

Chair

Vice Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member

Member
Member
Member

TOTAL

Name

Valerina Dorizzi
Kevin Fitzgerald
Donelle Merritt
Charmaine Pell
Rex Wright

Gail Wynne
Tammy Yarran
Delson Stokes

Brenda
Greenfield

Athol Michael
Bernard Riley
Kerry Thorne

Type of
remuneration

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Period of
membership in
2021-22

3 months
3 months
3 months
3 months
3 months
3 months
3 months

3 months

3 months

3 months
3 months

3 months

remuneration in

600

75
150
225
300
150
150
150

150

75
150
75
2250

Aboriginal youth health working group

Position

Chair

Vice Chair

Member

Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

TOTAL

*personal details respectfully suppressed with permission from the Minister for Health

Name

Jennifer Bonney

Barbara
McGillivray

Rex Wright

Brenda
Greenfield

Dorothy Winmar
Athol Michael
Member*
Shirley Thorne
Victor Ronan

Valerina Dorizzi

Type of
remuneration

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Period of
membership in
2021-22

12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months

12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months

12 months

Total

remuneration in

2021-22 ($)

262

182

257

187

257
75
182
182
12
112
1808



Armadale and Kalamunda AHCAG

Position

Chair
Vice Chair

Member

Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

TOTAL

Name

Clive Hayden
Lester Morrison
Leon Hayward

Raelene
Hayward

Tammy Yarran
Dennis Johns
Wendy Hayden
Robert Johns
Mort Hansen
Vivienne Hansen
Charmaine Pell
Lorna McGibbon
Susan Woods
Rex Bellotti
Elizabeth Bellotti

Type of
remuneration

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Period of
membership in
2021-22

12 months
12 months

12 months
12 months

12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
11 months

9 months

5 months

6 months

6 months

Total
remuneration in
2021-22 ($)

150
462
304

304

156
150
150
150
0

0
191
112
19
35
35
2218

Swan, Hills and Midland AHCAG

Position

Chair

Vice Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member

Member

TOTAL

Name

Keegan Morrison
Tiffany Bennell
Darryl Indich
Donelle Merritt
Doreen Creed
Lisa Morrison
Brittney Kelly
Darren Kelly
Reid Ryder
Tannika Simpson

Amanda
Tomlinson

Tomisha Ware

Type of
remuneration

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Period of
membership in
2021-22

9 months
9 months
12 months
9 months
12 months
9 months
9 months
9 months
9 months

9 months
9 months

9 months

Total
remuneration in
2021-22 ($)

370
150
300
300
0
370
370
295
70
70

230

94
2619



Bentley AHCAG RPH and Inner City AHCAG
Period of Total Period of Total
. Type of L. - - Type of L -
Position Name remuneration membership in remuneration in Position Name remuneration membership in remuneration in
2021-22 2021-22 (%) 2021-22 2021-22 (%)
Chair Joanne Hayward Per meeting 12 months 319 Chair Jennifer Bonney Per meeting 12 months 469
Vice Chair Kerry Thorne Per meeting 12 months 344 Vice Chair Barb@ra Per meeting 12 months 169
McGillivray
Member Brenda Per meetin 12 months 609
Greenfield 9 Member Valerina Dorizzi Per meeting 12 months 319
Member Dorothy Winmar Per meeting 12 months 459 Member Shirley Thorne Per meeting 12 months 319
Member Shirley Voss Per meeting 12 months 150 Member Rex Wright Per meeting 12 months 469
Member Delson Stokes Per meeting 10 months 194 Member Tania Harris Per meeting 12 months 0
Member Kevin Fitzgerald Per meeting 10 months 344 Member Gail Wynne Per meeting 12 months 319
Member Victor Ronan Per meeting 12 months 459 Member Bernard Riley Per meeting 5 months 300
Member Erica Stewart Per meeting 9 months 150 Member Athol Michael Per meeting 5 months 450
Member Marie Bartlett Per meeting 9 months 150 Member Amanda Barber Per meeting 12 months 0
TOTAL 3178 Member Member* Per meeting 12 months 319
TOTAL 3133

*personal details respectfully suppressed with permission from the Minister for Health



Aboriginal Health Advisory Council

Position

Chair

Vice Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Interim member

Interim member

Interim member
Interim member

Interim member

Interim member

Interim member
Interim member

Interim member

Name

Barbara
McGillivray

Jennifer Bonney
Clive Hayden
Lester Morrison
Joanne Hayward
Kerry Thorne
Keegan Morrison
Tiffany Bennell
LLeon Hayward

Raelene
Hayward

Wendy Johns
Robert Johns
Charmaine Pell

Brenda
Greenfield

Victor Ronan
Member*

Valerina Dorizzi

Type of
remuneration

Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Period of
membership in
2021-22

12 months

12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months

8 months

6 months

One meeting
One meeting

One meeting
One meeting

One meeting
One meeting

One meeting
One meeting

One meeting

remuneration in

659

631
341
191
191
341
150

140

140

140
140
140

140

140
140
140

Aboriginal Health Advisory Council (continued)

Position

Interim member
Interim member
Interim member

Interim member

Interim member

Interim member
Interim member

TOTAL

*personal details respectfully suppressed with permission from the Minister for Health

Name

Shirley Thorne
Darryl Indich
Lisa Morrison
Brittney Kelly

Roseanne
Michael

Darren Kelly

Gail Wynne

Type of
remuneration

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Per meeting

Period of
membership in
2021-22

One meeting
One meeting
One meeting

One meeting
One meeting

One meeting

One meeting

remuneration in

140
140
140
140

140

140
20
4694



RPBG Consumer Advisory Committee (CAC)

Position

Chair
Deputy Chair

Deputy Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

TOTAL

Name

Warren Lance

Robert
McCormack

Judy Fetzer
Cynthia Keith
Barbara Hislop
Greg Swenson
Gail Wynne
Jason D’Silva
Jo Treacy
Karen Tambree
Kelly Minson
Nartasha Bianchi
Peter Grocott
Sandra Thorne

Zaida Messier

Type of
remuneration

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Period of
membership in
2021-22

12 months
12 months

12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months

6 months
12 months
12 months
12 months
12 months

6 months

6 months
12 months

6 months

Total
remuneration in
2021-22 ($)

457
327

145
177
317
215

75
290
430
317
252
215
140
370

70

3797

RPBG Integrated Lived Experience Advisory Group (LEAG)

Position

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

TOTAL

Name

Louise Wilson
Janine Mans
Bruce Forster
Lorenzo Martinez
Member*

Robert Wood

Cristina Sorhbilli-
Negovetic

Lauren Cole

Ron Deng
Timothy Fay
Emily Winterburn
Phillip Moncrieff

Type of
remuneration

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting
Per meeting

Per meeting

Period of
membership in
2021-22

12 months
12 months
6 months
6 months
12 months

6 months
6 months

6 months
12 months
12 months

6 months

6 months

*personal details suppressed with permission from the Minister for Health

Total
remuneration in
2021-22 ($)

228
237
295
297

56
466

486

75
182
450

75
131

2978



Armadale Kalamunda CAC

770
70

0

Period of Total
. Type of L. -

Position Name remuneration membership in remuneration in
2021-22 2021-22 (%)

Chair Dorothy Harrison Per meeting 12 months

Deputy Chair Julie Hoey Per meeting 12 months

Carer . Sherly Little Per meeting 12 months

representative

TOTAL

Please note: Community members are paid in accordance with the Health Consumers’ Council
Consumer Participation Policy. Total remuneration may include payments for participation other
than committee meetings.

840

Our Aboriginal community

Within WA, the term Aboriginal is used in preference to Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander, in recognition that Aboriginal people are the original inhabitants of WA. No
disrespect is intended to our Torres Strait Islander colleagues and community.

Feedback and accessibility

Thank you for reading our EMHS Annual Report 2021-22. We invite you to contact us to
provide feedback on the report, or if you would like additional information about EMHS.
For accessibility, this document is available in other formats upon request.

EMHS would like to acknowledge all of the staff who have contributed to the compilation
of this report.

Please note: Photos without masks were either taken when masks were not mandatory, or
in an appropriate setting.

Cover photos (left-to-right)

e Robert Morrison, A/Senior Development Officer Community Engagement, EMHS
Aboriginal Health Strategy

e Moreica Pabbruwe, Biomedical Engineer — Biomaterials, Medical Engineering & Physics
e Natasha Lionetto-Civa, Occupational Therapist, SUGMPH

e Sara Beaman, Graduate Registered Midwife, AHS

e Michelle Janssan, Clinical Nurse, BHS

e Sione Ashworth, Registered Nurse, AHS

© 2022
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